

3240 Mavis Road Mississauga, Ontario L5C 3K1

Tel: (905) 566-2727 Fax (905) 566-2737

February 4, 2010

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P. O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. Final Submission Application for Approval and Recovery of Amounts Related to Conservation and Demand Management (EB-2009-0400)

Enclosed is the final submission (the "Final Submission") by Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. for the subject proceeding.

This Final Submission is being filed via the Board's RESS, and is being provided via email to the intervenors of record. Two hard copies of the Final Submission will be delivered via courier to the Board.

If you have any questions or concerns with this Final Submission, please do not hesitate to contact me at (905) 283-4098.

Sincerely,

(Original signed by)

Gia M. DeJulio Director, Regulatory Affairs

cc. Dan Pastoric, Executive Vice-President and Chief Operating Officer Norman Wolff, Executive Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer

Filed: February 4, 2010 EB-2009-0400 Final Submission Page 1 of 1

Final Submission Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. EB-2009-0400

1. This is the final submission of Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc. ("Enersource") in reply to the submission filed by Board Staff.

Position of Board Staff

2. Board Staff noted that "the applicant's evidence filed in this application supports the request for recovery of amounts related to LRAM. No outstanding issues have been identified. Based on our review of the pre-filed evidence and the response to interrogatories, Board staff supports the approval of Enersource's application." 1

Positions of Intervenors

3. No intervenors filed submissions in this proceeding, nor did they submit interrogatories. Therefore, it can be inferred that the intervenors have no opposition to the Application.

Conclusions

4. For the reasons above, that is, full Board Staff support and no intervenor opposition, Enersource submits that its Application should be approved as filed.

_

¹ Board Staff Submission dated February 4, 2010 page 2.